PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Transfer of Royalty Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Sanchez	06/15/2006
Leondardo Sanchez	06/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Klein, DeNatale, Goldner, Cooper, Rosenlieb & Kimball, LLP	
Street Address:	4550 California Avenue	
City:	Bakersfield	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93309	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7677525

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (661)326-0418

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 661-395-1000

Email: JDuncan@kleinlaw.com
Correspondent Name: James M. Duncan
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 11172

Address Line 4: Bakersfield, CALIFORNIA 93389

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James M. Duncan

Total Attachments: 1

source=Transfer of Royalty Interest#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 024114 FRAME: 0623

TRANSFER OF ROYALTY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Martin Sanchez and Leonardo Sanchez of McFarland, California, hereinafter referred to as "Inventors," is the inventors of a clip device for securing grape vines and other plants to trellis wire, the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent;

Title of the Invention: Vine Securing Device and Method of Using Same Date of execution of Declaration: August 14, 2006 Application Serial Number: 11/504,189 Filing Date: August 14, 2006

WHEREAS, Klein, DeNatale, Goldner, Cooper, Rosenlieb & Kimball, LLP., of 4550 California Avenue, hereinafter referred to as "Royalty Owner," is desirous of acquiring a royalty interest in the invention based upon any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same anywhere in the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Inventor, Inventor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Royalty Owner, and to Royalty Owner' successors and assigns, a 11% royalty on of all client's net sales of products described within the claims of the above patent application or within the claims of any continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part applications based thereon, including sales of products which are produced by methods described within the claims of the patent application, or within the claims of any continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part applications based thereon. The term "net sales," as herein used, shall mean the client's gross sales, less only sales taxes, actual returns, and trade discounts. The royalty interest transferred herein shall continue through the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Inventor has signed his/her name on the date indicated.

Dated: 06/15/06

Dated: 06/15/06

Martin Sanchez

Leonard- Sanche >

Leonardo Sanchez

241-1\00378706.000.DOC

PATENT REEL: 024114 FRAME: 0624

RECORDED: 03/22/2010